
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 97%

Class 1 99.09%
Class 2 96.36%
Class 3 100%
Class 4 98%
Class 5 95.16%
Class 6 95.86%
Class 7 98.52%
Class 8 98.52%
Class 9 97.04%
Class 10 93.7%
Class 11 99.63%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

Spring 2023/2024W/E 01/03/2024

Theatre Trip
Next week our Year 5 and 6
pupils will be going to the
theatre to see “The Boy At

The Back Of The Class”. 
Year 5 - 6th March
Year 6 - 8th March 

Please make payment for
this trip through Arbor. 

World BookWorld Book
Day!Day!

Thursday 7th March.
Pupils will be able to
get dressed up as a

character from a book
or wear something
comfy they like to

read in.

We have achieved 97%
Whole School Attendance

this week. 
Thank you to our parents /
carers for your continued

support towards
attendance. 

We have noticed an
increase in pupils

attendance since February
Half-Term.



Kind
Resilient
Independent
Respectful
Honest
Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates

Whole School -
@MapplewellSch

Nursery - @MPS_Nursery
Reception Class 1 & 2 -

@MapplewellPSRec
Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11

Reception pupils have the
exciting opportunity to go to
the Barnsley Civic to see the
classic children's book “Dear
Zoo” on stage. This is taking

place on the 29th April, please
make payment through Arbor. 

Our Reception and Nursery Classes
will be provided with an incubator

and 10 fertilized eggs that will
hatch into chicks over a 2 week

period. This will take place between
the 8th and 19th April. Children wil

learn about the life cycle of a
chicken and how to care for the

eggs and chicks. Children will
observe the eggs as they hatch and

watch as the chicks dry their
feathers in the incubator and
become fluffy. Once hatched

children will be able to handle the
chicks, keep them clean and

provide food and water. After two
weeks the company collect the

chicks and rehome them.

Living Eggs



INSET DAYS

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

DT Exhibition

Parents are invited to see the wonderful
work pupils have put into their DT projects.
This will be after school on the 20th March

between 3:15 and 3:45.  This is taking place in
the main hall and we hope to see you there. 



EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

SATS Booster sessions -
Year 6

 
Art - KS2

Keyboard Club  (Lunch)
KS2

Photography Club - UKS2

Choir / Young Voices
(Lunch)- KS2 

Micro:Bit - KS2

Board Games - All Years

Keyboard Club (Lunch) - KS2

Choir - KS1

Band - Lunch - KS2



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES

Wednesday 6th March
The Boy At The Back Of The

Class - Theatre Trip
Year 5

Thursday 7th March 
World Book Day

+
Charlie And The Chocolate

Factory Menu

Friday 8th March 
The Boy At The Back Of The

Class - Theatre Trip
Year 6

Monday 11th March
National Science week

Friday 15th March
Comic Relief

Monday 18th March
Juvenile Arthritis awareness

day 

March
Monday 18th March

Easter egg competition week

Wednesday 20th March 
DT Exhibition 

Tuesday 9th April 
ASD awareness day

Monday 22md April
Earth Day

Wednesday 10th April
Year 3 Whitby Abbey Trip

Thursday 11th April
Year 4 Whitby Abbey Trip

Monday 15th April
Year 1 Yorkshire Wildlife Trip

Tuesday 16th April
Year 2 Yorkshire Wildlife Trip 

April







w
Thursday 7th March 2024

See office.

Mapplewell Primary School

Come dressed up as a character

from a book or something comfy

that you like to read in.

Mapplewell Primary School
are celebrating World Book
Day on Thursday 7th March!



CELEBRATE WORLD BOOK DAY WITH US 

CHARLIE & THE CHOCOLATE
FACTORY MENU 

Mike Teevee’s Cowboy
Taco’s (v)*

or
Charlie’s scrumdiddlyumptious

Chicken Burger*
*Served with chips and Sweetcorn 

or
Veronicas Golden Jacket Potato

with a choice of fillings 

Violet! You’re turning
Violet Cupcake

or
Augustus Gloop’s
indulgent Donuts

Thursday 7th
March 2024 


